3%

By Legislators Smith and Delchanty
Intro. No.
RESOLUTION NO. ___ OF 2023

AMENDING REVENUE CONTRACT WITH WEGMANS FOOD MARKETS, INC. FOR
SECURITY PRESENCE AND TRAFFIC AND CROWD MANAGEMENT AT STORE
LOCATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. The County Exccutive, or his designee, is hereby authorized to amend the existing
contract with Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. to extend the original contract term of November 21, 2023
through December 24, 2023 to November 21, 2023 through January 19, 2024 and increase the maximum

contract amount from 510,441 to 327,000.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe
County Charter.

Matter of Urgency
File No. 23-0418

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




" 4 '{1{1-1.-:,‘,0 * o .
(SR Office of the County Executive
:‘Jé‘;- jt .\I.""t.. & i
| r‘ld;--&,._;--? 1 Monroe County, New York
":‘; '. 3‘r1 r...‘.\ :1‘ ‘-J:
N o7 i of Adam J. Bello CFRIRIAL FILE SOPY
gt . r F 18
County Execuitive Mo, 29040
it 1o be remevsd fram the
gtlie 81 the
Hegisthatere O
Pignrpe Looniy
December 11, 2023 famiiltoe Assionn
1
URGENT %
To The Honorable

Monroe County Legislature
407 County Office Building
Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Amend the Revenue Contract with Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. for Security Presence and Traffic
and Crowd Management at Store Locations

Honorable Legislators:
This matter is being referred to Your Honorable Body at the request of Sheriff Todd K. Baxter.

I recommend that Your Honorable Body amend the contract with Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. to extend
the original contract term of November 21, 2023 through December 24, 2023 to November 21, 2023 through
January 19, 2024 and increase the maximum contract amount from $10,441 to $27,000.

The Sheriff's Office has a revenue generating contract with Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. to provide a
uniformed presence at certain Wegmans locations for general security and traffic and crowd management. As the
result of a recent incident at a Wegmans parking lot, Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. has requested additional
uniformed presence at Wegmans locations,

The specific legislative action required is to authorize the County Executive, or his designee, to amend
the existing contract with Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. to extend the original contract term of November 21, 2023
through December 24, 2023 to November 21, 2023 through January 19, 2024 and increase the maximum contract
amount from $10,441 to $27,000.

This is a Type 1T Action pursuant to 6 NYCRR 617.5(c)(26) {“routine or continuing agency administration
and management, not including new programs or major reordering of priorities that may affect the environment™)

and is not subject to further review under the State Environmental Quality Review Act.

This contract is revenue generating. No net County support is required in the current Monroe County
budget.

I recommend that this matter receive favorable action by Your Honorable Body.

Monroe County Executive

110 County Oftice Building * 39 West Main Street « Rochester, New York 14614
(585) 753-1000 » fax: (585) 753-1014 « wawnimonroecounty.gov « e-mail: countyexecutivefamonroccounty.gov




By Legislators and

Intro. No.
RESOLUTION NO. OF 2023
AMENDING REVENUE CONTRACT WITH WEGMANS FOOD MARKETS, INC. FOR
SECURITY PRESENCE AND TRAFFIC AND CROWD MANAGEMENT AT STORE
LOCATIONS
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1, The County Executive, or his designee, is hereby authorized to amend the existing
contract with Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. to extend the original contract term of November 21, 2023
through December 24, 2023 to November 21, 2023 through January 19, 2024 and increase the maximum
contract amount from $10,441 to $27,000.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe
County Charter.

Matter of Urgency

File No. 23-0
ADOPTION: Date: Vote:
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
APPROVED: ___ VETOED: _ -
SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:



